RESOLUTION NO. 2019-46

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of
Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the
need to transfer certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of appropriations as
follows:

FROM: Appropriation # TO: Appropriation #
MVH MVH
restricted restricted
203001360 Street repairs 4358 203001119 Wages 4358
203001360 LRS Vehicle 3701 203001240 Repair supplies 3701
8059 8059
PARK PARK
204001226 Gasoline 831 204001114  Froreman wages 831
204001226 Gasoline 837 204001120 PT wages 837
204001226 Gasoline 697 204001125 Fica/med 697
2365 2365
RECYCLING RECYCLING
270001324 Other professional 3900 270001119 Labor 3900
RDC
251003212 Maps 325 251001326 telephone 325
CEDIT CEDIT
252001314  Tech support 18 252001113  Act director 18
252001314  Tech support 741 252001116 Te admin 741
252001314 Tech support 56 252001125 Fica/med 56
252001314 Tech support 71 25200126  Perf 71
252001314 Tech support 2025 252001269 Misc supplies 2025

2911 2911




Sani Bond
400001580

CAGIT
253002583
253002437
253002437
253004269

RANGE
405001254
405001254

FRANKLIN
454001464
454001464
454001464
454001464
454001464
454001464
454001464
454001464
454001464
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Bond interest

Radio principal
Vehicles

vehicles

Vest mis supplies

Ré&M supplies
Ré&M supplies

Misc Equipment
Misc equipment
Misc equipment
Misc equipment
Misc equipment
Misc equipment
Misc equipment
Misc equipment
Misc equipment

Total

3041

52605
6611
212
485
59913

200

203

217

1537
32
621
275
26

80
1716

82433

SANI BOND
400001311

CAGIT
253002127
253002127
253002269
253004440

RANGE
405001124
405001125

FRANKLIN
454001324
454001326
454001352
454001355
454001361
454001365
454001374
454001395
454001399

legal

Health ins
Health ins
Misc supplies
Office equip

Master pay
Fica/medicare

Other professional
Telephone
Electric

Alarm

Bldg. r&m
Plumbling

Misc ré&em
Ground maint.
Misc supplies

3041

52605
6611
212
485
59913

200

203

217

157
32
921
275
26

&0
1716
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BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana
this 27th day of December, 2019,
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