RESOLUTION NO. 2019-46

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, in the appropriations of funds in the budgets of various departments of the Town of Griffith, there is a need to transfer fund appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, that to meet the need to transfer certain appropriations there is hereby the transference of appropriations as follows:

FROM: Appropriation # MVH restricted			TO: Appropriation # MVH restricted		
203001360	Street repairs	4358	203001119	Wages	4358
203001360	LRS Vehicle	<u>3701</u>	203001240	Repair supplies	<u>3701</u>
		8059			8059
PARK					
204001226	Gasoline	831	204001114	Froreman wages	831
204001226	Gasoline	837	204001120	PT wages	837
204001226	Gasoline	<u>697</u>	204001125	Fica/med	<u>697</u>
		2365			2365
RECYCLING			RECYCLING		
270001324	Other professional	3900	270001119	Labor	3900
RDC					
251001212	Maps	325	251001326	telephone	325
CEDIT			CEDIT		1.0
252001314	Tech support	18	252001113	Act director	18
252001314	Tech support	741	252001116	Te admin	741
252001314	Tech support	56	252001125	Fica/med	56
252001314	Tech support	71	25200126	Perf	71
252001314	Tech support	<u>2025</u>	252001269	Misc supplies	<u>2025</u>
		2911			2911

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-46

Sani Bond			SANI BOND		
400001580	Bond interest	3041	400001311	legal	3041
			CAGIT		
CAGIT	m 11 1 1 1	52605	253002127	Health ins	52605
253002583	Radio principal		253002127	Health ins	6611
253002437	Vehicles	6611			212
253002437	vehicles	212	253002269	Misc supplies	485
253004269	Vest mis supplies	<u>485</u>	253004440	Office equip	59913
		59913			39913
RANGE			RANGE		
405001254	R&M supplies	200	405001124	Master pay	200
	R&M supplies	3	405001125	Fica/medicare	<u>3</u>
405001254	Kœlvi supplies	203	105001120		203
FRANKLIN			FRANKLIN		
454001464	Misc Equipment	217	454001324	Other professional	217
454001464	Misc equipment	2	454001326	Telephone	2
454001464	Misc equipment	157	454001352	Electric	157
454001464	Misc equipment	32	454001355	Alarm	32
454001464	Misc equipment	921	454001361	Bldg. r&m	921
454001464	Misc equipment	275	454001365	Plumbling	275
454001464	Misc equipment	26	454001374	Misc r&m	26
454001464	Misc equipment	6	454001395	Ground maint.	6
	Misc equipment	80	454001399	Misc supplies	<u>80</u>
454001464	mise edulument	1716		11	1716
		1710			
		0.4.4.7			
	Total	82433			

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-46

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Council of the Town of Griffith, Lake County, Indiana this 27th day of December, 2019.

Rick Ryfa, President James Marker Larry Ballah Attest: Melissa Robbins Tony Hobson John C Volkmann

Clerk-Treasurer